	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Attorney's Docket No. 030705-176		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Name: Uster Technologies AG		
Zellweger Luwa AG	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🔀 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: Wilstrasse 11		
Security Agreement Change of Name	CH-8610 Luwa		
│	SWITZERLAND		
	City: State: Zip:		
Execution Date: August 26, 2003	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes 🕱 No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Lund Sand		
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) See attached Schedule A and Schedule B		
Additional numbers attached	7 🗷 Yes 🗖 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 43		
Name: James A. LaBarre	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 1,720.00		
Internal Address:	7. Total lee (37 GFR 3.41)		
Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	☐ Enclosed		
Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:		
	02-4800		
City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22313-1404	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)		
Oity. Alexandria State. VA Zip. 22313-1404	(,,,,,,		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. James A. LaBarre , Reg. No. 28,632	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy January 9, 2004		
Name of Person Signing	U Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office / Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450 / Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 014242 FRAME: 0840

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent No.	Inventor	Issue Date
5,497,335	Hoeller	March 5, 1996
5,428,870	Rutz	July 4, 1995
5,671,061	Hoeller	September 23, 1997
5,530,368	Hildebrand	June 25, 1996
5,426,823	Feller	June 27, 1995
5,511,371	Kaufmann	April 30, 1996
5,499,794	Aeppli	March 19, 1996
5,636,803	Aschmann et al	June 10, 1997
5,295,401	Toedtli	March 22, 1994
5,074,485	Schilling	December 24, 1991
5,654,554	Feller	August 5, 1997
5,775,085	Baechler	July 7, 1998
5,870,890	Baechler	February 16, 1999
5,768,938	Schilling	June 23, 1998
6,244,030	Arb et al	June 12, 2001
6,243,166	Aemmer	June 5, 2001
6,219,135	Hensel et al	April 17, 2001
6,430,995	Feller	August 13, 2002
6,374,152	Wepfer et al	April 16, 2002
D412,290	Apotheloz	July 27, 1999
5,926,267	Farber	July 20, 1999
6,061,127	Pirani	May 9, 2000
6,343,308	Marchesseault	January 29, 2002
6,112,508	Felix	September 5, 2000
6,062,074	Felix	May 16, 2000
6,155,037	Madone	December 5, 2000
6,346,819	Joss et al	February 12, 2002
6,072,319	Schoni	June 6, 2000
6,412,342	Zehr et al	July 2, 2002
6,422,072	Emch et al	July 23, 2002
6,501,086	Leuenberger	December 31, 2002
6,499,345	Bucher et al	December 31, 2002

PATENT

REEL: 014242 FRAME: 0841

SCHEDULE B

U.S. Patent	Laurenter	FW D-4-
Application No.	<u>Inventor</u>	<u>Filing Date</u>
09/194,764	Feller	December 3, 1998
09/252,456	Leuenberger	February 18, 1999
09/508,430	Meier et al	March 13, 2000
09/744,391	Bucher	March 13, 2001
09/806,439	Parani et al	March 30, 2001
09/914,722	Harzenmoser	September 19, 2001
09/994,721	Hoeller	November 28, 2001
09/979,986	Pirani et al	December 31, 2001
10/168,110	Baechler	June 17, 2002
10/303,751	Furter	November 26, 2002
10/312,830	Meier	January 3, 2003

PATENT REEL: 014242 FRAME: 08425

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by <u>ZELLWEGER LUWA AG</u>, a corporation organized under the laws of <u>SWITZERLAND</u> and, having its principal place of business at <u>USTER TECHNOLOGIES AG</u>, <u>WILSTRASSE 11</u>, <u>CH-8610 LUWA, SWITZERLAND</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of certain U.S. Patents, identified in the Schedule A attached hereto and pending U.S. Patent Applications identified in Schedule B attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, <u>USTER TECHNOLOGIES AG</u>, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of <u>SWITZERLAND</u>, and having its principal place of business at <u>Wilstrasse 11, CH-8610 Luwa</u>, <u>SWITZERLAND</u> (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring, and does hereby acquire, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patents and patent applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned patents and patent applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the terms of said patents and any patents which may be granted on said applications, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

Date August 26, 2003

Zeliwege/ Luwa AG

Name: K. Peter / Dr. U. Haug

Title: Chief Executive Officer /

General Counsel

RECORDED: 01/09/2004 REEL: 014242 FRAME: 0843